



FAMILY TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE 2026-2027

Grade	Annual Technology Fee Per Family	Multiple Child Discount	Annual Tuition	Monthly Payment June 2026 – May 2027
PRE-SCHOOL		OPTIONAL 12 or 10 MONTH PLAN		
K3 (1/2 Day) 8:00 A.M. – 12:00 P.M.	\$250.00		\$3,725	\$310 --12 months or \$373 -- 10 months
K3 (Full Day)	\$250.00		\$5,877	\$490 – 12 months or \$588 – 10 months
K4 (Full Day)	\$250.00		\$5,877	\$490 – 12 months or \$588 – 10 months
ELEMENTARY		12 MONTH PLAN		
K5	\$250.00		\$7,427	\$619
2 nd Child (K5)	\$250.00	-\$500	\$6,912	\$576
3 rd Child (K5)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$5,882	\$490
4 th Child (K5)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$4,852	\$404
5 th Child (K5)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$3,822	\$319
6 th Child (K5)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$2,792	\$233
1 st – 4 th	\$250.00		\$7,984	\$665
2 nd Child (K5--4 th)	\$250.00	-\$500	\$7,469	\$622
3 rd Child (K5--4 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$6,439	\$537
4 th Child (K5--4 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$5,409	\$451
5 th Child (K5--4 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$4,379	\$365
6 th Child or More	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$3,349	\$279
ACADEMY/MIDDLE & HIGH		12 MONTH PLAN		
5th – 12th	\$250.00		\$8,349	\$696
2 nd Child (5 th – 12 th)	\$250.00	-\$500	\$7,834	\$653
3 rd Child (5 th – 12 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$6,804	\$567
4 th Child (5 th – 12 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$5,774	\$481
5 th Child (5 th – 12 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$4,744	\$395
6 th Child (5 th – 12 th)	\$250.00	-\$1,000	\$3,714	\$310

Families have the option to pay tuition either annually, semi-annually, or monthly.

Tuition and Fees paid in full (per student) by June 1st will receive a \$500 discount off of the cost of tuition (excluding students on financial aid).

CURRENT STUDENTS: To secure your student's enrollment for next year, submit the annual student commitment fee of **\$250.00** per student by **February 20, 2026**. This will ensure that your student(s) will be enrolled for the **2026-2027** school year. The commitment fee increases to **\$350 after February 20th and \$450 after March 13th**. Families are encouraged to submit the commitment fee early, as space is limited due to a decrease in class size and an increase in enrollment. Tuition payment plans renew each school year.

NEW STUDENTS: New students interested in enrolling should complete the application, pay the non-refundable **\$125** application fee and submit all supporting documents. The application for new students will open on January 20th, 2026. Families are encouraged to complete the application and submit all documents early. Once capacity is met for a grade level, enrollment will close for that grade. The week of March 1st, new student applicants with complete files will be reviewed for admission. If accepted, a contract will be offered,

and a non-refundable **\$250** confirmation fee will be required. Signing the contract and submitting the non-refundable **\$250** confirmation fee reserves your space for the **2026-2027** school year.

Newly accepted students will have until June 1st to pay the non-refundable enrollment fee of **\$750** for the first student, **\$500** for the second student, and **\$250** for each additional student, and the Tuition Refund Insurance per student at a rate of **\$170** for PK3 half-day students and **\$340** for PK3 full day/full time through 12th grade students. Students contracted after June 1st will have until August 1st to submit the enrollment fee. Students who have not submitted the fees will not be allowed to begin school.

All new students are required to pay the confirmation, enrollment, and insurance fees by the deadlines. Students enrolling after the school year has begun are required to pay the fees prior to enrolling. Students enrolling by December 31, of the current school year will be charged the full amount of annual tuition. If a student enrolls after January 1, of the current school year, the tuition will be pro-rated.

TUITION SCHEDULE: All questions regarding tuition, bus fees, or fundraising monies should be directed to the financial office (706-468-8818, Ext. 314 or Robin_Anglin@piedmontacademy.com). Tuition may be paid either annually, semiannually, or monthly. Tuition and registration payments are non-refundable. If you decide to pay annually, the full tuition amount is due by June 1, 2026, and a **\$500** discount (per student) will be applied to your tuition balance. Students receiving any type of financial aid are not eligible for a **\$500** discount. If you prefer to pay in monthly installments, your payments will start June 1, 2026, and run **twelve** months to May 1, 2027. A **\$20.00** per family late fee will be assessed if tuition is not received by your due date.

TECHNOLOGY FEE: A yearly technology/general supply fee (IT support, paper, printing, etc.) of **\$250.00** (non-refundable) will automatically be charged to each family account at the beginning of the year. This fee is per family, not per student.

SCHOOL SUPPLIES: School supplies are provided for grades PK-3 through 6th grade. The cost is **\$75** and will be charged to each student's account. The school supplies will be placed in the student's homeroom class. Please check our website for additional supplies the student is responsible for having. For example: bookbags, headphones, and laptops.

BUS SERVICE: Piedmont operates three bus routes for our students. The roundtrip charge is **\$110.00** per month for the first child and **\$50** for each additional child. One-way service is available for **\$80.00** per month for the first child and **\$40.00** for each additional child. The daily fare for occasional riders, if room permits, is **\$10.00** per trip. Bus fees are charged beginning in August and ending in May of the current school year. If applicable, bus fare can be included in your tuition payment, or you will be invoiced for occasional ride(s) on our bus. Bus fees are subject to a fuel surcharge at the discretion of the Board of Trustees. If there is a change in your child's pick-up or drop-off location, a note is required for the bus driver.

AFTERCARE: Aftercare is offered at a weekly rate of **\$100** for the first child and **\$85** for each additional child. The per day rate is **\$35** for the first child and **\$30** for each additional child. Aftercare is provided 3:00 p.m. – 5:30 p.m. unless noted otherwise.

CAMPUS PARKING: Students who have their own transportation are allowed to park on campus for a yearly fee of **\$100**. A parking decal is required and will be supplied when the student submits a copy of their driver's license, proof of insurance, automobile make, model, and tag number. Please register in the finance office. The application is available online. An additional parking decal is available for a second vehicle at a cost of **\$25**. Students may not drive and park on campus until the parking application and fee have been paid.

CAFETERIA: Meals are **\$5.25** for K3 - 4th grade and **\$6.50** for 5th - 12th grade. Lunch is served every full day of school. Accounts may be managed online and lunch money can be turned into the finance office.

RenWeb: RenWeb offers parent notification of student grades, course information, and homework assignments. Parents and students have free online accounts that allow them access to information posted. Activation of a RenWeb account is required by BOTH parents and students. RenWeb will not be accessible to families if there are any outstanding fees.

Piedmont Academy, Inc. of Monticello, Georgia, admits students of any race, color, national and ethnic origin to all the rights, privileges, programs, and activities generally accorded or made available to students at the school. It does not discriminate on the basis of race, color, national, and ethnic origin in administration of its educational policies, admission policies, financial assistance program, athletic, and other school-administered programs.

